



ER SHEET

Docket No. 8CL-7139

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	Date Executed	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
A) Richard A. Battista	12/15/98	General Electric Company
B) Francis S. Lo	12/9/98	1 River Road
C) Robert L. Tatterson	11/27/98	Schenectady, NY 12345
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes X	No
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other		
Execution Date: See Above		
Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):	
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/160	0,929 filed 9/25/98 B. Pa	atent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	?YesX_No	
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Frank A. Smith	espondence 6. Total num involved:	
GE Plastics	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 E
One Plastics Avenue	Enc	losed
Pittsfield, MA 01201	<u>X</u> Autl	horized to be charged to deposit account
		eccount number: 07-0862 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
2/1998 CHDANS - 00000106 070862 - 09160929)	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE
2:561 40.00 CH /		
. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
original document.	1 1	,
Frank A.Smith	frank a. s	inth 12/15/98
Attorney Name	Signature	✓ Øate

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:_3_

FAS/et

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Richard A. Battista of 23 Lindsay Drive, Dalton, MA 01226, Francis S. Lo of 16 Homet Rd., Pasadena, CA 91106, and Robert L. Tatterson of 1 Avenida, 45, Ubanizacion Parque de La Palmera, Los Torres de Cotillas, Murcia, Spain, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in A PROCESS FOR THE ISOLATION AND REMOVAL OF UNWANTED WATER FROM A CHEMICAL REACTION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Serial No. 09/160,929, filed on September 25, 1998 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date 1998	Richard A. Battista
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACH	HUSETTS)
COUNTY OF BERKSHIRE) ss:)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 823/02

PATENT REEL: 9671 FRAME: 0475

Dec 9, 1998 Date	Francis S. Lo
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) so COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	::
above-named , Francis S. Lo to me po	1998, before me personally came the ersonally known as the individual who executed the ledged to me that he executed the same of his own forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: August 18, 1999
November 27 1998 Date	Robert L. Tatterson
November 27_1998	WITNESSED
Nammber 27 1998	WITNESSED

FAS/et

PATENT REEL: 9671 FRAME: 0476